

County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 12-0072 **Version**: 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Approved

File created: 1/4/2012 In control: Board of Supervisors

On agenda: 1/24/2012 Final action: 1/24/2012

Title: Child Support Services recommending the Board authorize the Chair to sign a Budget Transfer

increasing the Department's revenues and appropriations for FY 2011-12 by \$23,000 to fund extra help clerical support necessary to assist the Department in completing a Statewide electronic records

project known as the "Backfile Project." (4/5 vote required)

FUNDING: State Department of Child Support Services.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. A- Budget Transfer FY 2011-12 Backfile Project.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/24/2012	1	Board of Supervisors	Approved	Pass

Child Support Services recommending the Board authorize the Chair to sign a Budget Transfer increasing the Department's revenues and appropriations for FY 2011-12 by \$23,000 to fund extra help clerical support necessary to assist the Department in completing a Statewide electronic records project known as the "Backfile Project." (4/5 vote required)

FUNDING: State Department of Child Support Services.

Fiscal Impact/Change to Net County Cost: No change to net county cost.

Reason for Recommendation: The FY 2011-12 Adopted Budget for Child Support Services includes state funding in the amount of \$90,932 to fund the local Backfile Project. This project utilizes extra help clerical staff to register/index paper documents contained in child support case files. The goal of the project is to replace paper files with electronic files which will result in more efficient case processing statewide. On October 26, 2011, the State Department of Child Support Services approved an additional allocation of \$23,000 for the County of El Dorado's Backfile Project. Approval of this budget transfer will appropriate the additional funding and assist the Department in completing this project. The total approved allocation for this project in FY 2011-12 is \$113,932, including the additional \$23,000.

Action to be taken following Board approval:

- 1) Chair to sign budget transfer.
- 2) The signed budget transfer will be provided to the Auditor-Controller for posting.

Contact: Laura D. Roth, Director, Child Support Services